Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations n
Altwood
Timetable

as at 22 January 2026 Exams Office

At Altwood School, morning session exams normally start at 9:15am and afternoon sessions at 1:00pm,
though in the case of candidates who have timetable clashes there will be changes to these times. Students
will be issued with individual timetables nearer to the exams, and the final timetables with room details
will be posted each day in the Hub.

In addition to the exams listed below, there will also be oral exams for students taking modern languages,
and practical sessions for those taking PE, Art, or Design Technology. Once dates for these are finalised the
affected students will be notified individually.

Session Comp. Subject Paper Duration
Code (hrs:mins)

Wednesday 6 May AM

EDEXL/KSQ BNO3 Enterprise Marketing and Finance 2:00

Thursday 7 May AM
EDEXL/GCSE  1TUO 1H Turkish Listening Test Tier H 0:45
EDEXL/GCSE  1TUO 3H Turkish Reading Test Tier H 1:05

Thursday 7 May PM

AQA 8662/LH German Listening Test Tier H 0:45
AQA 8662/LH German Reading Test Tier H 1:00
Friday 8 May AM

AQA 8261/W Drama Written Paper 1:45

Monday 11 May AM

AQA 8702/1 English Literature Paper1 1:45
Monday 11 May PM

EDEXL/GCSE  1CNO 1H Chinese Listening [H] Mandarin 0:45
EDEXL/GCSE  1CNO 1H Chinese Listening [H] Cantonese 0:45
EDEXL/GCSE  1CNO 3H Chinese Reading [H] Mandarin 1:05
EDEXL/GCSE  1CNO 3H Chinese Reading [H] Cantonese 1:05
OCR J204/01 Business Studies Business activity, marketing and people 1:30

Tuesday 12 May AM
AQA 8062/13 Religious Studies Christianity and Total:
AQA 8062/15 Religious Studies Islam 1:45

Tuesday 12 May PM

AQA 8464/B/1H Biology Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1H 1:15
AQA 8464/B/1F Biology Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1F 1:15
AQA 8461/1H Biology Paper 1 TierH 1:45
AQA 8461/1F Biology Paper 1 Tier F 1:45
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Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

...continued
Session Comp.
Code
Wednesday 13 May AM
AQA 8035/1
Wednesday 13 May PM
AQA 8525/1B
Thursday 14 May AM
EDEXL/GCSE  1MA1 1F
EDEXL/GCSE  1MA1 1H
Thursday 14 May PM
AQA 8662/WH

Friday 15 May AM

AQA 8145/1A/B
8145/1B/B
Monday 18 May AM
AQA 8464/C/1H
AQA 8464/C/1F
AQA 8462/1H
AQA 8462/1F
Monday 18 May PM

WIJEC/GCSE C680U10-1
EDEXL/GCSE  1CNO 4H
EDEXL/GCSE  1CNO 4H

Tuesday 19 May AM

AQA 8702/2
Tuesday 19 May PM
AQA 8525/2

Wednesday 20 May AM

AQA 8652/LH
AQA 8652/RH
AQA 8652/LF
AQA 8652/RF

Wednesday 20 May PM
AQA 8062/2A

Subject

Geography

Computer Science

Maths
Maths

German

History

History

Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry

Media Studies
Chinese
Chinese

English Literature

Computer Science

French
French
French
French

Religious Studies

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations

Page 2 of 5

Paper

Living with the physical environment

Computer Science Paper 1B Python

Paper 1: Non-Calculator [F]
Paper 1: Non Calculator [H]

Writing Tier H

Germany, 1890-1945: Democracy and
dictatorship

Conflict and tension — The inter-war years,
1918-1939

Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1H
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1F
Paper 1 Tier H
Paper 1 Tier F

Component 1: Exploring Media
Writing [H] Mandarin
Writing [H] Cantonese

Paper 2

Paper 2

Listening Test Tier H
Reading Test Tier H
Listening Test Tier F
Reading Test Tier F

Thematic Studies

Duration
(hrs:mins)

1:30

2:00

1:30
1:30

1:15

Total:
2:00

1:15
1:15
1:45
1:45

1:30
1:25
1:25

2:15

1:45

0:45
1:00
0:35
0:45

1:45
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Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

...continued

Session Comp.
Code

Thursday 21 May AM

AQA 8700/1

Thursday 21 May PM
OCR J204/02

Friday 22 May AM

EDEXL/GCSE  1TUO 4H
EDEXL/GCSE  1AAO0 1H
EDEXL/GCSE  1AAO0 3H
AQA 8582/1

Monday 1 June AM

AQA 8582/2
Tuesday 2 June AM

AQA 8464/P/1H
AQA 8464/P/1F
AQA 8463/1H
AQA 8463/1F

Tuesday 2 June PM

WIJEC/GCSE C680U20-1
EDEXL/GCSE  1AAQ04H
EDEXL/GCSE  1RUO 1H
EDEXL/GCSE  1RUO 3H
Wednesday 3 June AM
EDEXL/GCSE  1MA1 2F
EDEXL/GCSE  1MA1 2H

Wednesday 3 June PM

AQA 8035/2

Thursday 4 June AM

AQA 8145/2A/A
8145/2B/D

Thursday 4 June PM
AQA 8652/WH
AQA 8652/WF

Subject

Paper

English Language Paper 1

Business Studies

Turkish
Arabic
Arabic
PE

PE

Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics

Media Studies
Arabic
Russian
Russian

Maths
Maths

Geography

History

History

French
French
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Ops, finance and influences on business

Writing Test Tier H
Listening [H]

Reading [H]

Physical Education Paper 1

HALF TERM

Physical Education Paper 2

Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1H
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1F
Paper 1 Tier H
Paper 1 Tier F

Understanding Media
Writing [H]

Listening [H]

Reading [H]

Paper 2: Calculator [F]
Paper 2: Calculator [H]

Challenges in the human environment

Duration
(hrs:mins)

1:45

1:30

1:25
0:45
1:05
1:15

1:15

1:15
1:15
1:45
1:45

1:30
1:25
0:45
1:05

1:30
1:30

1:30

Britain: Health and the people: c1000 to

the present-day
Restoration England, 1660-1685

Writing Test Tier H
Writing Test Tier F
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Total:
2:00

1:10
1:15
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Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

....continued
Session Comp. Subject Paper
Code
Friday 5 June AM
AQA 8700/2 English Language Paper 2
Friday 5 June PM
WIJEC/GCSE C660U30-1 Music Component 3 Appraising
Monday 8 June AM
AQA 8464/B/2H Biology Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2H
AQA 8464/B/2F Biology Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2F
AQA 8461/2H Biology Paper 2 Tier H
AQA 8461/2F Biology Paper 2 Tier F
Tuesday 9 June AM
AQA 8692/LH Spanish Listening Test Tier H
AQA 8692/RH Spanish Reading Test Tier H
AQA 8692/LF Spanish Listening Test Tier F
AQA 8692/RF Spanish Reading Test Tier F

Wednesday 10 June AM

EDEXL/GCSE  1MA1 3F Maths Paper 3: Calculator [F]

EDEXL/GCSE 1MA13H  Maths Paper 3: Calculator [H]
Wednesday 10 June PM

EDEXL/GCSE  1RUO 4H Russian Writing [H]

WIJEC/GCSE C600U10-1 Design Tech D & T in the 21st Century

Thursday 11 June AM
AQA 8035/3 Geography Geographical Applications

Friday 12 June AM

AQA 8464/C/2H Chemistry Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2H
AQA 8464/C/2F Chemistry Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2F
AQA 8462/2H Chemistry Paper 2 Tier H

AQA 8462/2F Chemistry Paper 2 Tier F

Monday 15 June AM

AQA 8464/P/2H Physics Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2H
AQA 8464/P/2F Physics Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2F
AQA 8463/2H Physics Paper 2 Tier H

AQA 8463/2F Physics Paper 2 Tier F

Monday 15 June PM

OCR 6993/01 Additional Maths Paper 1

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Page 4 of 5

Duration
(hrs:mins)

1:45

1:15

1:15
1:15
1:45
1:45

0:45
1:00
0:35
0:45

1:30
1:30

1:25
2:00

1:30

1:15
1:15
1:45
1:45

1:15
1:15
1:45
1:45

2:00
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Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

...continued

Session Comp. Subject Paper Duration
Code (hrs:mins)

Tuesday 16 June AM

AQA 8692/WH  Spanish Writing Test Tier H 1:15

AQA 8692/WF Spanish Writing Test Tier F 1:00

Wednesday 24 June

NATIONAL EXAMS CONTINGENCY DAY — ALL STUDENTS MUST BE
AVAILABLE ON THIS DAY IN CASE AN EXAM IS RESCHEDULED
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