

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations

Timetable

as at 22 January 2026

At Altwood School, morning session exams normally start at 9:15am and afternoon sessions at 1:00pm, though in the case of candidates who have timetable clashes there will be changes to these times. Students will be issued with individual timetables nearer to the exams, and the final timetables with room details will be posted each day in the Hub.

In addition to the exams listed below, there will also be oral exams for students taking modern languages, and practical sessions for those taking PE, Art, or Design Technology. Once dates for these are finalised the affected students will be notified individually.

Session	Comp. Code	Subject	Paper	Duration (hrs:mins)
Wednesday 6 May AM				
EDEXL/KSQ	BN03	Enterprise	Marketing and Finance	2:00
Thursday 7 May AM				
EDEXL/GCSE	1TU0 1H	Turkish	Listening Test Tier H	0:45
EDEXL/GCSE	1TU0 3H	Turkish	Reading Test Tier H	1:05
Thursday 7 May PM				
AQA	8662/LH	German	Listening Test Tier H	0:45
AQA	8662/LH	German	Reading Test Tier H	1:00
Friday 8 May AM				
AQA	8261/W	Drama	Written Paper	1:45
<hr/>				
Monday 11 May AM				
AQA	8702/1	English Literature	Paper 1	1:45
Monday 11 May PM				
EDEXL/GCSE	1CNO 1H	Chinese	Listening [H] Mandarin	0:45
EDEXL/GCSE	1CNO 1H	Chinese	Listening [H] Cantonese	0:45
EDEXL/GCSE	1CNO 3H	Chinese	Reading [H] Mandarin	1:05
EDEXL/GCSE	1CNO 3H	Chinese	Reading [H] Cantonese	1:05
OCR	J204/01	Business Studies	Business activity, marketing and people	1:30
Tuesday 12 May AM				
AQA	8062/13	Religious Studies	Christianity <u>and</u>	Total:
AQA	8062/15	Religious Studies	Islam	1:45
Tuesday 12 May PM				
AQA	8464/B/1H	Biology	Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1H	1:15
AQA	8464/B/1F	Biology	Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1F	1:15
AQA	8461/1H	Biology	Paper 1 Tier H	1:45
AQA	8461/1F	Biology	Paper 1 Tier F	1:45

Continues over...

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

....continued

Session	Comp. Code	Subject	Paper	Duration (hrs:mins)
Wednesday 13 May AM				
AQA	8035/1	Geography	Living with the physical environment	1:30
Wednesday 13 May PM				
AQA	8525/1B	Computer Science	Computer Science Paper 1B Python	2:00
Thursday 14 May AM				
EDEXL/GCSE	1MA1 1F	Maths	Paper 1: Non-Calculator [F]	1:30
EDEXL/GCSE	1MA1 1H	Maths	Paper 1: Non Calculator [H]	1:30
Thursday 14 May PM				
AQA	8662/WH	German	Writing Tier H	1:15
Friday 15 May AM				
AQA	8145/1A/B	History	Germany, 1890-1945: Democracy and dictatorship	
	8145/1B/B	History	Conflict and tension – The inter-war years, 1918-1939	Total: 2:00

Monday 18 May AM

AQA	8464/C/1H	Chemistry	Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1H	1:15
AQA	8464/C/1F	Chemistry	Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1F	1:15
AQA	8462/1H	Chemistry	Paper 1 Tier H	1:45
AQA	8462/1F	Chemistry	Paper 1 Tier F	1:45

Monday 18 May PM

WJEC/GCSE	C680U10-1	Media Studies	Component 1: Exploring Media	1:30
EDEXL/GCSE	1CN0 4H	Chinese	Writing [H] Mandarin	1:25
EDEXL/GCSE	1CN0 4H	Chinese	Writing [H] Cantonese	1:25

Tuesday 19 May AM

AQA	8702/2	English Literature	Paper 2	2:15
-----	--------	--------------------	---------	------

Tuesday 19 May PM

AQA	8525/2	Computer Science	Paper 2	1:45
-----	--------	------------------	---------	------

Wednesday 20 May AM

AQA	8652/LH	French	Listening Test Tier H	0:45
AQA	8652/RH	French	Reading Test Tier H	1:00
AQA	8652/LF	French	Listening Test Tier F	0:35
AQA	8652/RF	French	Reading Test Tier F	0:45

Wednesday 20 May PM

AQA	8062/2A	Religious Studies	Thematic Studies	1:45
-----	---------	-------------------	------------------	------

Continues over...

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

....continued

Session	Comp. Code	Subject	Paper	Duration (hrs:mins)
Thursday 21 May AM				
AQA	8700/1	English Language	Paper 1	1:45
Thursday 21 May PM				
OCR	J204/02	Business Studies	Ops, finance and influences on business	1:30
Friday 22 May AM				
EDEXL/GCSE	1TU0 4H	Turkish	Writing Test Tier H	1:25
EDEXL/GCSE	1AA0 1H	Arabic	Listening [H]	0:45
EDEXL/GCSE	1AA0 3H	Arabic	Reading [H]	1:05
AQA	8582/1	PE	Physical Education Paper 1	1:15

HALF TERM

Monday 1 June AM				
AQA	8582/2	PE	Physical Education Paper 2	1:15
Tuesday 2 June AM				
AQA	8464/P/1H	Physics	Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1H	1:15
AQA	8464/P/1F	Physics	Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1F	1:15
AQA	8463/1H	Physics	Paper 1 Tier H	1:45
AQA	8463/1F	Physics	Paper 1 Tier F	1:45
Tuesday 2 June PM				
WJEC/GCSE	C680U20-1	Media Studies	Understanding Media	1:30
EDEXL/GCSE	1AA0 4H	Arabic	Writing [H]	1:25
EDEXL/GCSE	1RU0 1H	Russian	Listening [H]	0:45
EDEXL/GCSE	1RU0 3H	Russian	Reading [H]	1:05
Wednesday 3 June AM				
EDEXL/GCSE	1MA1 2F	Maths	Paper 2: Calculator [F]	1:30
EDEXL/GCSE	1MA1 2H	Maths	Paper 2: Calculator [H]	1:30
Wednesday 3 June PM				
AQA	8035/2	Geography	Challenges in the human environment	1:30
Thursday 4 June AM				
AQA	8145/2A/A	History	Britain: Health and the people: c1000 to the present-day	Total:
	8145/2B/D	History	Restoration England, 1660-1685	2:00
Thursday 4 June PM				
AQA	8652/WH	French	Writing Test Tier H	1:10
AQA	8652/WF	French	Writing Test Tier F	1:15

Continues over...

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

....continued

Session	Comp. Code	Subject	Paper	Duration (hrs:mins)
Friday 5 June AM				
AQA	8700/2	English Language	Paper 2	1:45
Friday 5 June PM				
WJEC/GCSE	C660U30-1	Music	Component 3 Appraising	1:15

Monday 8 June AM

AQA	8464/B/2H	Biology	Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2H	1:15
AQA	8464/B/2F	Biology	Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2F	1:15
AQA	8461/2H	Biology	Paper 2 Tier H	1:45
AQA	8461/2F	Biology	Paper 2 Tier F	1:45

Tuesday 9 June AM

AQA	8692/LH	Spanish	Listening Test Tier H	0:45
AQA	8692/RH	Spanish	Reading Test Tier H	1:00
AQA	8692/LF	Spanish	Listening Test Tier F	0:35
AQA	8692/RF	Spanish	Reading Test Tier F	0:45

Wednesday 10 June AM

EDEXL/GCSE	1MA1 3F	Maths	Paper 3: Calculator [F]	1:30
EDEXL/GCSE	1MA1 3H	Maths	Paper 3: Calculator [H]	1:30

Wednesday 10 June PM

EDEXL/GCSE	1RU0 4H	Russian	Writing [H]	1:25
WJEC/GCSE	C600U10-1	Design Tech	D & T in the 21st Century	2:00

Thursday 11 June AM

AQA	8035/3	Geography	Geographical Applications	1:30
-----	--------	-----------	---------------------------	------

Friday 12 June AM

AQA	8464/C/2H	Chemistry	Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2H	1:15
AQA	8464/C/2F	Chemistry	Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2F	1:15
AQA	8462/2H	Chemistry	Paper 2 Tier H	1:45
AQA	8462/2F	Chemistry	Paper 2 Tier F	1:45

Monday 15 June AM

AQA	8464/P/2H	Physics	Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2H	1:15
AQA	8464/P/2F	Physics	Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2F	1:15
AQA	8463/2H	Physics	Paper 2 Tier H	1:45
AQA	8463/2F	Physics	Paper 2 Tier F	1:45

Monday 15 June PM

OCR	6993/01	Additional Maths	Paper 1	2:00
-----	---------	------------------	---------	------

Continues over...

Summer 2026 GCSE & Level 2 Examinations Timetable

....continued

Session	Comp. Code	Subject	Paper	Duration (hrs:mins)
Tuesday 16 June AM				
AQA	8692/WH	Spanish	Writing Test Tier H	1:15
AQA	8692/WF	Spanish	Writing Test Tier F	1:00

Wednesday 24 June

**NATIONAL EXAMS CONTINGENCY DAY – ALL STUDENTS MUST BE
AVAILABLE ON THIS DAY IN CASE AN EXAM IS RESCHEDULED**